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Introduction

Note:

http://www.adobe.com/products/acrobat/readstep2.html
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BASE UNIT OPERATING SYSTEM & PROCESSOR

MEMORY

(approx. 64MB available to the user)

(Approx. 64 MB  used for OS)

Touch Screen

Voice System

DISPLAY

KEYBOARD

CONNECTIVITY CE5000B WIRELESS EDITION CE5000B ETHERNET EDITION

POWER

ADAPTABLE

END-CAPS

Add to the functionality of the CE5000B by using 
one of these optional end-caps

USB END-CAP: 

AUTO-ID END-CAP:

CAMERA END-CAP: 

concerning product.

PC CARD 

& SDIO

EXPANSION I/O

BUNDLED/

AVAILABLE

SOFTWARE
®

® ®

®

®

®

PERIPHERALS

&

ACCESSORIES

SIZE & HEIGHT Height:

Width:

Length:
Weight:

DEVELOPMENT

ENVIRONMENT

® ®

®

® 2005

Introduction
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ELECTRICAL & 

ENVIRONMENTAL

REQUIREMENTS

Temperature:
Operating: -20° °C (-4° °
Storage: -30° °C (-22° °

Free Fall Drop Resistance (*):

Immersion, Rain & Humidity:

Electrostatic Discharge:

Approvals

Warranty

WARNING / CAUTION / NOTE DEFINITION

WARNING

CAUTION

Note:

OTHER:

Introduction
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Symbols
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Safety Precautions

WARNING

CAUTION

Avoid Exposure to
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Quick Tour

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

1

2

3

4

7

6

5

9

8

10
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s

Quick Tour

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.
Use

2

1

4

5

3

6

7
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Getting Started

warning will 

.
It is strongly recommended that the batteries be
re-charged immediately to avoid loss of data.

Note:

“Battery Power Management”

WARNING

Note: The life of the backup battery will depend
on:

WARNING
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Getting Started

1.

2.
3.

Note:

Note

Note:
°C (41° °C (113°

WARNING
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Getting Started

1.

2.

3.

4.

Note:

Note:

.
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Getting Started

1.

2.

Color

Red

Green

Blinking Red

Yellow

Blinking Yellow

WARNING

°C (41° °C (113°
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Operation Guide

1.

Note:
“Charging the

Battery”
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Operation Guide

Note:

1.

2.

Note:

1.

WARNING
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Operation Guide

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
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1.

2.

Note

Note:

1. shift

2.

Operation Guide
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1.

2. ??

Function Key

F1

Note:

Advanced Users:

1.

2. keyboard

Note:

Operation Guide
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 “Hide Input Panel” 

Operation Guide
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Operation Guide

1.

2.

3. Shift
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Operation Guide

1.

Note:

2.

3.

4.

WARNING

not

Note:

WARNING
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Operation Guide

1.

Note:

2.

3.
‘release button’

4.
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Operation Guide

1.
-

Note:

2.

3.
-

Note: Do not

4.

5.

WARNING

not

Note:

WARNING
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Operation Guide

1.

Note:

2.

3.
-

4.

Note: Do not

Note:

WARNING
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Note:

Site.

Cradle Code Description

Vehicle Cradles
Cradle Code Description

Note:

1.

2.

3.
4.

Operation Guide
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Operation Guide

1.

2.

3.

1.
Note:

2.
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3.

FTP:// <your CE5000B IP address>
i.e.:  FTP://192.168.2.34

4. ‘Drag and Drop / Copy / 
Delete’

Operation Guide



32 CMU053-A3 www.daptech.com

s

Operation Guide

1.
2.
3.

_Wireless4.
5.

6.
7.

8.
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9.

10.

1.
2.
3.

_Wireless4.
5.

6.
7.

Operation Guide
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Operation Guide

8.

9.

10.

11.
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Part Number Description
CE5B-CAM00

CE5B-CAM10

CE5B-FLX01

CE5B-GPS00

CE5B-IMG00

CE5B-IMG10

CE5B-LAS00

CE5B-LAS10

CE5B-USB11

Adaptable Endcap Options
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1.

2.

3.

4.

Note:

Advanced Users:

CAUTION

RightRight

WrongWrongrorong

Adaptable Endcap Options
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1.

2.

3.

WARNING

Note:

Adaptable Endcap Options

Note:
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1. °

2.

3. GPSinfoHPC

GPS

Note: does not 

Adaptable Endcap Options

s
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4. COM1: SerialST

5.

Adaptable Endcap Options
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6.

7. GPS Info

Note:

Note:

Adaptable Endcap Options



www.daptech.com CMU053-A3 41

s

1.

2.

3.

4.
TEMP

5.

Adaptable Endcap Options

Note:
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R F Id

Note:

Note:

USB HOST

Note:

(not provided).

Adaptable Endcap Options
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Advanced Settings

1.

1.

Note:

1.

2.

Note:
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Advanced Settings

° °C
(-4° °

Note:

Note:

1.

Microsoft Web Site
DAP Technologies Customer Support Web Site @ www.daptech.com

Note:

2. “Install”

3. Next

4. default folder is

5. Next

6. “Finish”
“Cancel”.

7.

WARNING

Do not
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Advanced Settings

Note: The “Ethernet Partnership” is only possible with ActiveSync 3.7 or 3.8.p y p y

“using the Cradle”

Download PartnerShip Server.exe

1.
2.
3.

1.

2. PartnerShip Server.exe
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3.

4.

Note:

5.

Note:

Advanced Settings
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Advanced Settings

@ DocuDap Technical Web Site.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
http://www.daptech.com/DocuDap
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6. “Register a Serial number or 
Access Code”.

7.

8.

9.

Submit”.

10.

Advanced Settings
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Companion Programs

Not all programs are covered.

It is not
e e

Icon Name
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Companion Programs

Icon Name
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Problem / Failure Recommended Action

Low Battery Messages on the Main Battery. 1.

If neither of these 2 icons appear in the Task 
Bar when using Ethernet Cradle.

1.

2.
3.

The screen is blank and keyboard does not
sound the ‘beep’ when a key is pressed.

1.
2.

The unit does not turn on when pressing the
F1 key.

1.

The PC Card does not connect. 1.

The display contrast is very weak or background
very dark.

1.

“Background Display and Contrast
Advanced Settings”

The unit does not turn off automatically or
manually.

1.
2.

Troubleshooting Guide
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Storage & Maintenance

WARNING

void

° ° ° °

WARNING
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Storage & Maintenance

Note:

Note:

1.

2.

3.
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4.

5.

Storage & Maintenance
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Storage & Maintenance

WARNING

Note:

1.

Part Description Part Number

DC800

DC801
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Recycling Passport

www.daptech.com
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CE Conformity

Electromagnetic Emissions & Electromagnetic Immunity

 Standards

When Laser Scanner Option is Installed

CEI / IEC Standard

US Federal (FDA) Regulation

Standard
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COPYRIGHT POLICY 

Any software described in this document is provided under a license agreement or non-disclosure agreement. It is 

strictly prohibited by law to copy any portion of the software provided by DAP Technologies onto any media format. 

DAP is a registered trademark of DAP Technologies. Microsoft, MS-DOS and Windows CE are registered

trademarks of Microsoft Corporation. PCM CIA and PC Cards are also registered trademarks of Microsoft

Corporation.

Note: A Copyright Policy is also applicable for any software provided by Microsoft on DAP Products. Please refer to 
Microsoft End User License Agreement Section for further information. 

RADIO FREQUENCY EXPOSURE REQUIREMENTS 
(only for models with Wireless WAN) 

For body worn operation, this product has been tested and meets FCC RF exposure
guidelines when used with an accessory that contains no metallic component. Use of
other accessories may not ensure compliance with FCC Radio Frequency exposure
guidelines. This device shall not be co-located or operating in conjuction with any other
antenna or transmitter. 

INFORMATION TO USER
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following 
two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device
must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired 
operation.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for Class B Digital 
Device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This 
equipment generates and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and 
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the 
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 
measures:

• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 

receiver is connected
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.
For more information about RF exposure, please visit the FCC web site at www.fcc.gov
For more information about the product certification, please contact 
support@daptech.com
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Microsoft End-User License Agreement
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Warranty, Merchandise Returns and Extended Warranty

EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES LIMITED WARRANTY

RETURN MERCHANDISE AUTHORIZATION (RMA) FOR SERVICING

http://www.daptech.com/rma

EXTENDED WARRANTY ON DAP MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS


